September 15, 2008

BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE

AGENDA

MAYOR BUDESHEIM PRESIDING

ROLL CALL: PRESENT: ABSENT:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

SUNSHINE LAW

APPROVAL OF MINUTES DATED:

Regular Meeting — 08/18/2008
Workshop Meeting — 09/03/2008

MOTION: SECOND:

MAYOR BUDESHEIM TO PRESENT LIBRARY TEEN VOLUNTEER AWARDS

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NO. 1

MOTION: SECOND:

ORDINANCES:

1) Introduction of Ordinance No. 11-2008; Ordinance Amending the Revised
General Ordinances of the Borough of Riverdale and Prohibiting Smoking in
Municipal Buildings, Grounds, Parks or Recreation Facilities.

MOTION: SECOND:

RESOLUTIONS:

1) Payment of Claims.
2) Payment to contractors for the completion of the Lower Level of the
Community Center.

a. Eagle Land Construction LLC - $26,800.00
b. Hesc Electric - $16,035.00
c. M.P. Plumbing Inc. - $26,400.00
d. M.P. Plumbing Inc. (Change Order) - $ 2,480.00
e. Air Zone Systems, Inc. - $19,800.00



September 15, 2008

RESOLUTIONS (continued):

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

Approval of award of additional work to the lower lever of the Community
Center for the following work and Contractors:

a. T&M Glass & Mirror Co., Inc. - $8,900
i. Contingent on additional quotation and submittal of paperwork.
b. Caz Floors Corporation - $22,460.00

i. Contingent on additional quotation and submittal of paperwork.
Payment of bills from Escrow Funds for the following:
a. Darmofalski Engineering - Target Corp. $ 780.00
b. Richard J. Clemack, Esq. - TCR-Riverwalk $2,498.84
Refund of Tax Overpayments:
a. Block 11 — Lot 5.3212 — Nick Hatzoglu - $896.53 — 2008 Duplicate Pay
b. Block 40 — Lot 2.7405 — Gary Pantin - $352.36 — 2008 Duplicate Pay
Approval of new curb cut to be extended from 11 feet to 20 feet, property
located at 60 Newbury Place, homeowner Patrick and Betty Brady.
(Application and print have been reviewed by the Borough Engineer and he
recommends approval by the governing body)
Approval of additional proposal for the Borough Engineer for the completion
of the Paterson Hamburg Turnpike Sewer Improvements Inspection Budget in
the amount of $31,200.00.
Approval of payment to Theatre Direct for tickets for Christmas Spectacular
with a maximum amount of $4,798.50 when funds become available through
the recreations department.

MOTION: SECOND:

MAYOR REPORT

BOROUGH CLERK REPORT:

BOROUGH ATTORNEY REPORT:

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Carelli - Finance
Falkoski - Public Safety
Guis - Public Works
Wetzel - Community Relations
Astarita - Buildings & Grounds
Bush - Personnel
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION NO. 2:
MOTION: SECOND:
ADJOURNMENT:
MOTION: SECOND:
TIME:




